INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

Ref
No. Organisation

Strategic Initiatives

a) 14126 Age UK

b) 13988 Positive East

c) 13987 LGBT Consortium

d) 13986 Opening Doors London
Total Strategic Initialives

Improving London's Environment
e) 13968 Oasis Children's Venture

Total Improving London's Environment

Improving Londoners' Mental Health
f) 13993 Respond

Total Improving Londoners' Mental Health

Making London More Inclusive
g) 13924 Royal Court Theatre

Total Making London More Inclusive

Older Londoners

h) 13840 Highgate Newtown Community
Centre

i) 13942 Jacksons Lane

b)) 13889 Paintings in Hospitals

k) 13870 Toynbee Hall

Total Oider Londoners

Reducing Poverty

1) 13930 Centre 70

m) 14007 The 999 Club and Lady Florence
Trust

Total Reducing Poverty

Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders
n) 13979
Total Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders

Grand Totals

Hackney Music Development Trust

Requested Recommended

Amount

£0
£0
£0
£0

£0

£135,435
£135,435

£95,100
£95,100

£73,277
£73,277

£54,000

£127,742
£59,500
£98,600
£339,842

£99,960
£123,836
£223,796

£90,000
£90,000

Amount

£337,000
£281,000
£217,000
£165,000

£1,000,000

£105,000
£105,000

£95,000
£95,000

£73,700
£73,700

£68,400

£127,800
£59,500
£98,600
£354,300

£100,000
£123,840
£223,840

£90,000
£90,000

£957,450 £1,941,840



